

Anne Dover Director

2782 Marietta Hwy., Suite 100 Canton, Georgia 30114 Phone: 770-479-0407

Board of Elections & Registration

Cherokee County Board of Elections NOTICE FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-540(b), a special election shall be held in Cherokee County to fill the vacancy in the office of Cherokee County Tax Commissioner, caused by the resignation of Sonya Little,. The special election will be held on May 24, 2022. Qualifying for the special election shall be held at 2782 Marietta Hwy., Suite 100, Canton, GA 30114, beginning at 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. from March 7-10, 2022, and on March 11, 2022, from 9 a.m. – 12 p.m. All persons who are not registered to vote, and who desire to register to vote in the special election may register to vote through the close of business on April 25, 2022. Early voting will be held May 2 – 20, 2022. Locations and times can be found at https://cherokeegavotes.com.

Polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. on Election Day

This the 7th day of February, 2022.

Anne Dover, Director Cherokee County Elections & Registration